
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022096-2021 

Contract

The Provision of APOLLO User Requirement Document
Support Partner (ASP).

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022096
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ddbf  
Published 6 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, Room 1.2.02-1.2.21, 65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Contact

DIO Comrcl-overseasprojects

For the attention of

marshall carolann

Email(s)

DIOComrcl-OCF@mod.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022096-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022096-2021
mailto:DIOComrcl-OCF@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

The Provision of APOLLO User Requirement Document Support Partner (ASP).

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Provision of APOLLO User Requirement Document Support Partner (ASP). Direct
Award via Principle Support Provider Overseas Framework contract. Award Notice only.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £141,337.72

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

DIOCB1/018

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

DIOCB01/18

V.1) Date of contract award decision

28 July 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 5 to 6

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Ramboll UK LTD

2nd Floor, St John Street, Chester

Cheshire

CH1 1DA

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £141,337.72

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £141,337.72

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street, Glasgow

G2 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2026-02-24T05:21:53+0000
	TCPDF




